

December 21, 2021

Provider Notification

ATTN: PERSONAL CARE AGENCY PROVIDERS

RE: Molina Healthcare of Nevada, Inc. Interim Claims submission process

Date Span (Effective): January 1, 2022 - February 2, 2022

Dear Provider.

Molina's Healthcare connection with FISERV and Change Health Care's PCA claim submission process is **temporarily delayed as of January 1 to February 2, 2022**.

As an interim process, providers can submit claims by utilizing the following methods:

- (1) Our Molina Payer ID, **MLNNV**, will also be in production on January 1, 2022 with Change Healthcare. Claims can be directly submitted to Change Healthcare. You can set up an account with Change Healthcare at:

 <u>Changehealthcare.com</u>
- (2) Availity Essentials (portal):

 Availity.com
- (3) Submit paper claims, please mail to:
 Molina Healthcare of Nevada, Inc.
 PO BOX 22666
 Long Beach, CA 90801

If you have any questions, contact the claims department at (833) 685-2103.

Processing and payment of claims for covered services are generally made within 30 calendar days of receipt of a clean claim. For more information on claims submission and payment, please refer to the Molina provider manual.